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Notice of Exemption Appendix E
To: Office of Planning and Research From: (Public Agency): City of Antioch
P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 200 H Street
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 X
Antioch, CA 94531
County Clerk
County of: Contra Costa (Address)

555 Escobar Street
Martinez, CA 94553

Project Title: Chick Fil A

Project Applicant: 4G Development

Project Location - Specific:

5705 Lone Tree Way APN 056-340-001

Project Location - City: ~ Antioch Project Location - County: _contra Costa

Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project:

Design review for the construction of a new 4,594 sq. ft. restaurant with two lane drive through. Site is an existing 1.33 acre parcel
with a vacant 6,889 sq. ft. restaurant built in 2003. Existing building will be demolished. The new restaurant will provide eighty-two
(82) seats for on-site dining, a two-lane drive through, and fifty-four (54) on-site parking spaces. Other site improvements include new
canopies for the drive-through, lighting, landscaping, and parking lot improvements. Business hours are 6AM-11PM.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Antioch
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: 4G Development

Exempt Status: (check one):
O Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);
O Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));
OO0 Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));
Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: S€ction 15332 Infill Development Class 32
O Statutory Exemptions. State code number:

Reasons why project is exempt:

This proposed project is Categorically Exempt (CEQA) under Article 19, Section 15332 Infill Development. Class 32 consists of projects characterized as
in-fill development meeting the following conditions: (a) The project is consistent with the applicable general plan designation and all applicable general
plan policies as well as with applicable zoning designation and regulations. (b) The proposed development occurs within city limits on a project site of no
more than five acres substantially surrounded by urban uses. (c) The project site has no value, as habitat for endangered, rare or threatened species. (d)
Approval of the project would not result in any significant effects relating to traffic, noise, air quality, or water quality. The subject site is 1.33 acres and fully
developed with a now closed restaurant and parking lot, and is served by existing utilities, public services and surrounded by urban uses.

Lead Agency .
Contact Person: JOSe€ Cortez, Associate Planner  area Code/Telephone/Extension: 9257796118

If filed by applicant:
1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.

2. Has a Notice/TiEg‘;gon been filed by the public agency approving the project?  Yes No

Signature: Date: 03/29/2023 Title: ‘Associate Planner

. Signéd by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR:
Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011
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